

# **Parental Agreements**

## **Medical Waiver:**

I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian for my child(ren). I hereby give my permission for any supervisor, coach or other team administrator associated with the **Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team** to seek and give appropriate medical attention for our child(ren) in the event of accident, injury, illness. I will be responsible for any and all costs associated with any necessary medical attention and/or treatment.

I hereby waive, release and forever discharge Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team and associated supervisor, coach or other team administrator from all rights and claims for damages, injury, loss to person or property which may be sustained or occur during participation in Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim **Team** activities, whether or not damages or loss is due to negligence. This applies to an outbreak of any or all communicable disease, Including but not limited to, the virus severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2)" which is responsible for Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19) and/or any mutation or variation

I hereby acknowledge that my children is (are) physically fit and capable of participation in all Swim Team activities.

# **Liability Waiver:**

By registering my child(ren) with the **Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team**, I agree to participate (or allow my child(ren) and family members to participate) in the Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team, and hereby release Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team, its directors, officers, agents, coaches, and employees from liability for any injury that might occur to myself (or to my child(ren) and family members) while participating in the Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team program, including travel to and from training sessions, swim meets or other scheduled team activities.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the above mentioned organizations and/or individuals, their agents and/or employees, against any and all liability for personal injury, including injuries resulting in death to me, my child(ren) and/or other family members, or damage to my property, the property to my child(ren) and/or other family members, or both, while I (or my child(ren) or family members) participating in the Boulder City Henderson Heatwave Swim Team program.

## Financial Agreement:

I will keep my account in current status by paying all charges promptly.

I agree to maintain an active credit card or bank ACH on the website for automatic dues and On Demand meet fee payments.

If another payment option becomes necessary, I will make arrangement with team administration. If my child needs to take a break or stop membership, I will notify administration and the coach by the 25<sup>th</sup> of the previous month.

# **Parent Support Agreement:**

I understand that I am required to volunteer for a job at every meet my child enters or provide a substitute.

I will check the website regularly for team events to enter meets and other events on a timely base I will support my child in getting to swimming practice so that his or her goals may be met.		
<b>Media Release:</b> I agree to allow my swim team posted in the team Facebook, Instagram and We	' '	•
I have read, understood and accept the agreements above.		
Signature (Required)	Date	